## EXHIBIT "E"

## **GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS**

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and the LEA to any other school district ("Subscribing LEA"), **for student accounts sanctioned by that district under the noted domain name(s)**, who accepts this General Offer through its signature below. The Provider agrees that the following information will be replaced throughout this DPA with the information specific to the Subscribing LEA filled below for the Subscribing LEA. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products subject listed in the Originating Service Agreement; or (3) three years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Provider shall notify the LEA in the event of any withdrawal so that this information may be transmitted to the Subscribing LEAs.

# **CK-12 FOUNDATION, U.S. NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION**

BY: Miral Slualu 81C4BF5FA8444CF	Date: June 8, 2021
Printed Name: Miral Shah	

# 2. SUBSCRIBING LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by agreeing to CK-12's Terms of Use found at www.ck12info.org/terms-of-use/ and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA's individual information is contained below. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA with regards to accounts sanctioned by the LEA under the noted domain name(s). As between the Subscribing LEA and the Provider, this DPA shall become effective on the seventh (7<sup>th</sup>) day following the date of receipt of the Subscribing LEA's signature on this offer document by the Provider.

BY:	Jospeh Gatta Jospeh Gatta (Apr 17, 2024 07:20 EDT)	Date: 04/17/24
Printed N	<sub>Jame:</sub> Jospeh Gatta	Title/Position: District Technology Coordinator
	L DISTRICTNAME: <u>Concord New H</u> L DISTRICT DOMAINNAME(S): <u>SAU8</u>	
		(e.g., @myschool.com and @student.myschool.org)
DESIGN	ATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:	
Name	Dan Albert	

Title	CISO Chief information security officer
Address	38 Liberty St, Concord, NH 03301
Telephone Number	16037170125
Email	dalbert@sau8.org
COUNTY OF LEA:	Merrimack County

# CK12\_NHExhibitE

Final Audit Report

2024-04-17

Created:	2024-04-15
Ву:	Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAxQhUf96JYpd1VGfyOubBLwF2DuvyZzcO

# "CK12\_NHExhibitE" History

- Document created by Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org) 2024-04-15 - 11:23:02 AM GMT- IP address: 108.35.203.7
- Document emailed to jgatta@sau8.org for signature 2024-04-15 - 11:23:05 AM GMT
- Email viewed by jgatta@sau8.org 2024-04-17 - 11:08:11 AM GMT- IP address: 104.47.58.254
- Signer jgatta@sau8.org entered name at signing as Jospeh Gatta 2024-04-17 - 11:20:01 AM GMT- IP address: 216.212.0.22
- Document e-signed by Jospeh Gatta (jgatta@sau8.org) Signature Date: 2024-04-17 - 11:20:03 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 216.212.0.22
- Agreement completed. 2024-04-17 - 11:20:03 AM GMT